FARO Technologies to Present at R. W. Baird and Noble Financial Investor Conferences

November 7, 2005

LAKE MARY, Fla., Nov. 7 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- FARO Technologies Inc. (Nasdaq: FARO) today announced that FARO management will be presenting an overview of the company at R. W. Baird's Industrial Conference in Chicago on Tuesday, November 8, 2005, at 1:40 p.m. ET (12:40 p.m. CT). You can view the web cast by going to http://www.wsw.com/webcast/rwbaird12/faro.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgibin/prnh/20000522/FLM035LOGO)

FARO management will also subsequently present at the Noble Financial Small Cap Conference in Hollywood, Florida, on Thursday, November 10, 2005, at 9:15 a.m. ET. You can view the web cast by going to http://www.visualwebcaster.com/NobleFinancialSmallCap.

An archived version of the web casts will be available for 90 days following the conclusion of the live presentations.

About FARO

FARO Technologies, Inc. (Nasdaq: FARO) and its international subsidiaries design, develop, and market software and portable, computerized measurement devices. The Company's products allow manufacturers to perform three- dimensional inspections of parts and assemblies on the shop floor. This helps eliminate manufacturing errors, and thereby increases productivity and profitability for a variety of industries in FARO's worldwide customer base. Principal products include the FARO Gage(TM), Platinum and Titanium FaroArms(R), Control Station(R) measurement system, the Laser Tracker(R) and a CAM2(R) family of advanced CAD-based measurement and reporting software. FARO Technologies is ISO 9001 certified and Guide 25 approved. Learn more at http://www.faro.com.

SOURCE FARO Technologies, Inc.

CONTACT: Greg Fraser Executive Vice President FARO 407-333-9911

Vic Allgeier TTC Group 212-227-0997 for FARO